MAY 0 2 2008 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 602)2008

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac-

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

Name: PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 875 15th Street, NW

Phone Number: (202) 551-1700

Fax Number: (202) 551-1705

Merger

Change of Name

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s) 1-2) 04/08/08; 3) 04/23/08

Government Interest Assignment

4. Application or patent number(s):

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

1. Samuel R. Denmeade 2. John T. Isaacs

✓ Assignment

Other

Internal Address:

City: Washington

State: DC

3. Soren Brogger Christensen

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Joint Research Agreement

05-07-2008



Docket No.: 70778.00406.CIP1 (131)
'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

rac 103	3501092	ents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
	Name: GenSpera, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
ached?Yes ✓ No n Date(s):	1	OO Milahina Divid
3/08	Street Address: 121	OU WIISHIFE BIVO.
Merger	8th Floor	
•	City: Los Angeles	
Change of Name	V	
	State: CA	
	Country: USA	Zip:90025
tory License		
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?
: This		ed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,545,131	
	0,040,101	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
respondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents
nailed:	involved: 1	
VALKER, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be	e charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
	Enclosed	•
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Informa	ation

Email Address: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com 9. Signature: Signature

Zip: 20005

Michael Reed, Reg. No. 45,647

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Expiration Date _

Authorized User Name Michael Reed, Esq.

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _

b. Deposit Account Number 50-2613

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (574) 275 5740,087 KMHed (4986656 562613 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 150, Alexandria, V.A. 22313,1450

May 1, 2008

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Samuel R. Denmeade a citizen of the United States of America, of Ellicott City Maryland; John T. Isaacs a citizen of the United States of America of Phoenix Maryland; and Soren Brogger Christensen a citizen of Denmark, of Nivaa, Denmark hereby assign to GenSpera, Inc. a company, having a place of business at 12100 Wilshire Blvd., 8th Floor, Los Angeles California, (the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are described or claimed in the U.S. Patent No. 6,545,131 issued on April 8, 2003 and filed on July 28, 2000, entitled

TISSUE SPECIFIC PRODRUGS

related applications including all utility, divisionals, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, foreign counterparts and extensions of any of the preceding (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications"), and all future United States patents and foreign patents issued from the Patent Applications (hereinafter called the "Patents"), and the right to claim priority to any of the preceding, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the Patents to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We, and our heirs, executors and administrators, agree to perform, without charge to Assignee, all acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to permit and assist Assignee in perfecting and enforcing the full benefits, enjoyment, rights, title and interest throughout the world in all Patents and Patent Applications and the intellectual property rights therein assigned to Assignee hereunder. Such acts may include execution of documents, including any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such benefits, enjoyment, rights, title and interest in Assignee or its successors or assigns, assistance and cooperation in the registration and enforcement of applicable intellectual property rights or other legal proceedings, including providing documents and materials in our possession or control, testifying in any legal proceedings, signing lawful papers and making all lawful oaths, and generally doing everything possible to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for applicable intellectual property rights.

> PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 720-2500 (TELEPHONE) (858) 720-2555 (FACSIMILE)

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0389

We hereby represent and warrant that (i) we have the right to assign the Patents, the Patent Applications, and the intellectual property rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment, (ii) we have not granted any right or license to the Patent Applications, the Patents or the intellectual property rights assigned under this Assignment to anyone except Assignee, (iii) prior to the execution of this Assignment, our right, title and interest in the Patent Applications and the Patents had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

If Assignee or its successor or assign is unable, for any reason, to obtain our assistance as set forth in the paragraph above, we hereby designate and appoint Assignee or its successor or assign as our agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in our name and stead, to act for us and on our behalf to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge, verify, file and deliver any and all instruments and assurances and to perform all other lawfully permitted acts necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or its successor or assign or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto with the same legal force and effect as if executed by us. We hereby declare that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON NEXT PAGE

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 720-2500 (TELEPHONE) (858) 720-2555 (FACSIMILE)

2

131 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0390

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nors have signed their names on the dates indicated
below.	ρ
Dated: 4/8/08	
Dated: 4 8 08	1 games Co
	Samuel R. Denmende
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 4/8/08	(and shit
Dated.	Signature of Witness
	Larrie Senkins
	Printed Name
11/0/0/	
Dated: 400	John Praces
	John T. Isaacs
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 4/8/08	(and tento
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Signature of Witness
:	Carrie Sentins
	Printed Name
1.122 2.0	
Dated: 23, 208	Søren Brogger Christensen
	Swien brogger Christensen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	0 2 00 2
Dated: April 23, 2008	Exhibeles.
	Signature of Witness
!	Enk Nielsen
	Printed Name
	I Intod Name
:	
PAUL, HASTINGS	, Janofsky & Walker LLP Lley Centre Drive
3377 474	WITH FIRST TOTAL CO.

SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 720-2500 (TELEPHONE) (858) 720-2555 (FACSIMILE)

3

131 Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

SAMUEL R. DENMEADE	
Signature: James Comme	•
Date: 4(8(08	
	•
STATE OF MARYLAND)	
STATE OF MARCY LAND) ss COUNTY OF HARFORD)	
On	April, 2008, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - properto be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Kathryn Anne Bender Notary Public	Kathrem ame Block
Harford County, Maryland	Notary Public in and for said County and State

MY COMM. EXP. 2-1-2011 AUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 720-2500 (TELEPHONE)

(858) 720-2555 (FACSIMILE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

JOHN T. ISAACS
Signature: John Those
Date: 4/8/08
STATE OF MARILAND
STATE OF MARILAND) COUNTY OF HARFORD)
Non-1 1000
On before me, April, 2008, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Kathryn Anne Bender **Notary Public** Harford County, Maryland

MY COMM. EXP. 2-1-2011

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 720-2500 (TELEPHONE) (858) 720-2555 (FACSIMILE)

131 Assignment

5

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0393